
Training 08 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3f1361c1
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaurs go extinct
            Whispering forests warn of impending storms
            Meter discovered
            Time machine found at garage sale
            The last gold mine closes
            Feel-good movie leaves heavy feeling
            Clouds knit sweaters
            Mosaic re-released
            Clouds engage in pillow fight
            Bananas declare independence
            Sandwiches form a union
            Fish war in the Pacific
            Grapes hold jury duty
            Pizza places go vertical
            Tornado in the USA
            Flying bicycles crash party
            Treadmill stops
            Urine insect in amber
            Giant hamster runs marathon
            The jungle is disappearing
            World Championship in sunbathing
            Fish become expert swimmers
            Pugs ace an obstacle course
            Professional hide-and-seek championship
            Supermarket becomes ancient temple
            Mourning for Chen Xiaoxu
            Dogs develop a taste for philosophy
            World leaders play charades
            IKEA sells car in parts
            Sneakers become sentient
            Whales watch people
            Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
            Vampires start catering business
            Old dog could sit
            Goblins start a band
            Justin Bieber wins a Nobel Prize
            Dance-off between squirrels and pandas
            Clouds change their names
            Dolphins write bestselling novels
            Robber returns money

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 08 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3f1361c1
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Sky rains chocolate chips
            Three-story buses are being built
            Garden gnomes come alive
            Herb garden fights off squirrels
            Peasuit worm becomes president
            Sassy cactus gives advice
            Helicopter takes off from the roof
            Pirates win national chess championship
            Invisible pets become a growing trend
            Rainbows made of jelly
            Dinosaur island discovered
            Artist goes to the dentist
            Pyramids turn out to be spaceships
            Caliph of Arabia crowned
            Mirror is a secret portal
            Wheels grow feet overnight
            Supermarket offers time discounts
            God transplants rib
            Time machine malfunctions
            Friend lost at supermarket
            Former football star joins monastery
            Pineapples build fine hotel
            Battery half charged
            Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
            Underwater wrestling championships held
            Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
            Superman marries Catwoman
            Work is voluntary
            Kitchen roll is wet
            Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
            Asparagus Tarzan eats fries with mayo
            Spinning top in UFO shape
            Monkeys invent telepathy device
            Smokers build illegal ditches
            Flying whales deliver mail
            Alien fashion week stuns Earth designers
            Cola and Fanta merge
            Prime minister on maternity leave
            Leprechauns forget where gold is
            Marshmallows declare independence

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 08 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3f1361c1
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Television invented
            Time machine replaces watches
            Kidney surgery is being redone
            Light bulb spreads darkness
            Palm hit by lightning
            Boarding begins earlier
            Adam and Eve marry in Eden
            Paintings apply for jobs
            Robot DJ spins vinyl
            Robots compete in Olympic-style events
            Invisible paint unveiled at art show
            Fairies start corporation
            Cloud smells like cookies
            Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
            Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
            Oranges taste better than ever
            Battlefield becomes a war memorial
            First meditation center
            Scientists develop mechanical nurse
            TV switches on by itself
            Colonization of Mars
            Monk is going to get married
            Levitating pizza delivery
            Elves invent new emojis
            Dinosaurs open a bakery
            Invention is redone
            Invisible dog causes chaos
            Queen gives birth to twins
            Gregor resists
            Dogs can suddenly speak
            Audience boo Hollywood film
            Elephants paint the town
            Friendly robot opens café
            Cat starts publishing poetry
            English-French couple wins pétanque tournament
            Northern lights fade
            Common sea cucumber extinct
            Giraffe plays chess nightly
            Gnomes start political movement
            Dinosaur returns to teach science class

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 08 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3f1361c1
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Snail breaks 100m record
            Moose camp in the forest
            Aliens visit for tea
            Rainfall of jellybeans delights children
            Ghostbusters have moved on
            Chickens start a band
            Green clouds detected
            The alphabet ends with ABC
            Talking dog gets TV show
            Clouds compete in races
            Magical chocolate factory revealed in Switzerland
            Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
            Balloon animals debate politics
            Pineapple launches space mission
            Grass learns to dance
            Greater success of Sherlock Holmes
            Aliens love pineapple pizza
            Miss elections for cafeteria dwellers
            Spaghetti monster redesigns restaurant menus
            Trees start tweeting
            Cows outsmart their farmers
            Tunnel is closed
            Farm museum is being renovated
            Monsters under bed form band
            Solar wind provides extra power
            Ceiling fans become poets
            Bubble wrap becomes international sport
            Retirement age raised to 90
            Gold bars stolen from the bank
            Monkey appears on TV
            President tap dances at prom
            Explosion of the Dalton Towers
            Fish run for mayor
            Battle in the Teutoburg Forest
            Gundalinde becomes pregnant
            Magic mushrooms grow skyscrapers
            Fairies protest for rights
            Bacon becomes currency
            Fire destroyed palace
            The first electronic ballpoint pen

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 08 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3f1361c1
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Time travelers attend prom
            Invisible fence traps superheroes
            Hedgehogs form rock band
            Brain loses memory
            Robot butlers start rebellion
            Fish hold underwater poetry slam
            Smoking will be allowed
            Sidewalks suddenly grow legs
            Vending machine dispenses rainbows
            End of the world
            Mice pilot tiny planes
            Robot invents a dessert
            Mice hold annual conference
            Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
            Mermaids swim in desert

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


