

Training 08 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3f1361c1

Recall time: 15 min

1	Dinosaurs go extinct
2	Whispering forests warn of impending storms
3	Meter discovered
4	Time machine found at garage sale
5	The last gold mine closes
6	Feel-good movie leaves heavy feeling
7	Clouds knit sweaters
8	Mosaic re-released
9	Clouds engage in pillow fight
10	Bananas declare independence
11	Sandwiches form a union
12	Fish war in the Pacific
13	Grapes hold jury duty
14	Pizza places go vertical
15	Tornado in the USA
16	Flying bicycles crash party
17	Treadmill stops
18	Urine insect in amber
19	Giant hamster runs marathon
20	The jungle is disappearing
21	World Championship in sunbathing
22	Fish become expert swimmers
23	Pugs ace an obstacle course
24	Professional hide-and-seek championship
25	Supermarket becomes ancient temple
26	Mourning for Chen Xiaoxu
27	Dogs develop a taste for philosophy
28	World leaders play charades
29	IKEA sells car in parts
30	Sneakers become sentient
31	Whales watch people
32	Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
33	Vampires start catering business
34	Old dog could sit
35	Goblins start a band
36	Justin Bieber wins a Nobel Prize
37	Dance-off between squirrels and pandas
38	Clouds change their names
39	Dolphins write bestselling novels
40	Robber returns money

Training 08 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3f1361c1

Recall time: 15 min

41	Sky rains chocolate chips
42	Three-story buses are being built
43	Garden gnomes come alive
44	Herb garden fights off squirrels
45	Peasuit worm becomes president
46	Sassy cactus gives advice
47	Helicopter takes off from the roof
48	Pirates win national chess championship
49	Invisible pets become a growing trend
50	Rainbows made of jelly
51	Dinosaur island discovered
52	Artist goes to the dentist
53	Pyramids turn out to be spaceships
54	Caliph of Arabia crowned
55	Mirror is a secret portal
56	Wheels grow feet overnight
57	Supermarket offers time discounts
58	God transplants rib
59	Time machine malfunctions
60	Friend lost at supermarket
61	Former football star joins monastery
62	Pineapples build fine hotel
63	Battery half charged
64	Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
65	Underwater wrestling championships held
66	Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
67	Superman marries Catwoman
68	Work is voluntary
69	Kitchen roll is wet
70	Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
71	Asparagus Tarzan eats fries with mayo
72	Spinning top in UFO shape
73	Monkeys invent telepathy device
74	Smokers build illegal ditches
75	Flying whales deliver mail
76	Alien fashion week stuns Earth designers
77	Cola and Fanta merge
78	Prime minister on maternity leave
79	Leprechauns forget where gold is
80	Marshmallows declare independence

Training 08 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3f1361c1

Recall time: 15 min

81	Television invented
82	Time machine replaces watches
83	Kidney surgery is being redone
84	Light bulb spreads darkness
85	Palm hit by lightning
86	Boarding begins earlier
87	Adam and Eve marry in Eden
88	Paintings apply for jobs
89	Robot DJ spins vinyl
90	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
91	Invisible paint unveiled at art show
92	Fairies start corporation
93	Cloud smells like cookies
94	Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
95	Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
96	Oranges taste better than ever
97	Battlefield becomes a war memorial
98	First meditation center
99	Scientists develop mechanical nurse
100	TV switches on by itself
101	Colonization of Mars
102	Monk is going to get married
103	Levitating pizza delivery
104	Elves invent new emojis
105	Dinosaurs open a bakery
106	Invention is redone
107	Invisible dog causes chaos
108	Queen gives birth to twins
109	Gregor resists
110	Dogs can suddenly speak
111	Audience boo Hollywood film
112	Elephants paint the town
113	Friendly robot opens café
114	Cat starts publishing poetry
115	English-French couple wins pétanque tournament
116	Northern lights fade
117	Common sea cucumber extinct
118	Giraffe plays chess nightly
119	Gnomes start political movement
120	Dinosaur returns to teach science class

Training 08 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3f1361c1

Recall time: 15 min

121	Snail breaks 100m record
122	Moose camp in the forest
123	Aliens visit for tea
124	Rainfall of jellybeans delights children
125	Ghostbusters have moved on
126	Chickens start a band
127	Green clouds detected
128	The alphabet ends with ABC
129	Talking dog gets TV show
130	Clouds compete in races
131	Magical chocolate factory revealed in Switzerland
132	Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
133	Balloon animals debate politics
134	Pineapple launches space mission
135	Grass learns to dance
136	Greater success of Sherlock Holmes
137	Aliens love pineapple pizza
138	Miss elections for cafeteria dwellers
139	Spaghetti monster redesigns restaurant menus
140	Trees start tweeting
141	Cows outsmart their farmers
142	Tunnel is closed
143	Farm museum is being renovated
144	Monsters under bed form band
145	Solar wind provides extra power
146	Ceiling fans become poets
147	Bubble wrap becomes international sport
148	Retirement age raised to 90
149	Gold bars stolen from the bank
150	Monkey appears on TV
151	President tap dances at prom
152	Explosion of the Dalton Towers
153	Fish run for mayor
154	Battle in the Teutoburg Forest
155	Gundalinde becomes pregnant
156	Magic mushrooms grow skyscrapers
157	Fairies protest for rights
158	Bacon becomes currency
159	Fire destroyed palace
160	The first electronic ballpoint pen

Training 08 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3f1361c1

Recall time: 15 min

161	Time travelers attend prom
162	Invisible fence traps superheroes
163	Hedgehogs form rock band
164	Brain loses memory
165	Robot butlers start rebellion
166	Fish hold underwater poetry slam
167	Smoking will be allowed
168	Sidewalks suddenly grow legs
169	Vending machine dispenses rainbows
170	End of the world
171	Mice pilot tiny planes
172	Robot invents a dessert
173	Mice hold annual conference
174	Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
175	Mermaids swim in desert